FINANCE AMENDMENT


[image: image1.emf]ATTACH

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2007-767:
(1) On page 1, line 11, strike “FIFTY PERCENT (50%)” and insert “SIXTY-THREE PERCENT (63%)”;

(2) On page 1, line 17, strike “B.T. 07-165” and insert “AMENDED B.T. 07-165”;
(3) On page 1, line 22, strike “CONTRIBUTIONS FROM PRIVATE SOURCES” and insert “RENTAL OF CITY PROPERTY”;

(4) On page 2, line 12, strike “ON FILE” and insert “REVISED ON FILE”;

(5) On page 2, line 15, strike “fifty percent (50%)” and insert “sixty-three percent (63%)”;

(6) On page 2, line 25, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1”;

(7) On page 2, line 31, strike “(c)” and insert “Section 3. Purpose.”

(8) Renumber the remaining Sections accordingly;

(9) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with the Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which corrects the account number, acreage and adds an executed copy;

(10) Remove the Assignment of Option Agreement for Sale and Purchase between Preservation North Florida, Inc. and the City of Jacksonville on file with Legislative Services and replace it with the Revised on file Assignment of Option Agreement for Sale and Purchase between the same parties to add the First Amendment to the Option Agreement which changes the percent from 50% to 63%; 

(11) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended by this committee’s amendment.    

Form Approved:

____/s/ Margaret M. Sidman__________ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2007\Amends\2007-767 Finance amd v2.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1249893137/07-767.tif
PR Department Haad

T PD Department Head
Mayor's Office %,

Accounting Divis

Budget Division

JATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR

200771~ 1

OFF’ “E OF THE MAYOR /D
~—* Clty of Jacksonwviile, Florida : o
[X]suocer oromance [Jrransreromecive  RequesT NUMBER ATen-l6e 5
Dats Rec'd. Date Fwd. Approved Disapproved
%15 [oa C)is|om V. Duace]

__(‘;/10707’

1/ //Jj/a'7 <]

Tod -FA 7T~

1/

b/20 /07

1107

¢l14107

fransfer From: Fund/Department/Division/Activity

(oftria FBom Poivi1d Souvces

Iy
toddyln vecm=

Capital Projects/Dept. of Parks, Recreation, Entertalnment & Conservation/

Preservation Project

AMOUNT
PD0027-01
$300,000.00 /
PR0241-01
$46,738.40
PR0241-01
$48,261.60

Capital Projects/Dept. of Parks, Recreation, Entertainment & Conservation/

Account Title Jax Environ Land Acq Trust Project/Pro, Det.
Aceount No. PDCP324C0-36602 GrantGr. Det.
tHeR OonsirucYed Aoers
account Thie arks/ Rec/ Enter Captial Projects Project/Pro, Det.
account No. PRCP322F5720-06505 Grant/Gr. Det.
Enral o bitef Fadidt Pres
account Title Parks/ Rec/ Entor{:.gpt!al Projects Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. PRCPJ24F5§720-36203 GrantGr. Det.
Sontributions-frem-Private-Sores—
Account Title Project/Pro, Det.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det.
n Yo: Fund/Department/Division/Activity
S

Preservation Project

Qe\/i'secﬁ

{/:a\/a‘/ NR

$395,000.00 /

Account Title PPJ-Spencer Land Acq Project [lﬁﬂd)mjoctl?m. Det.

Account No. PRCP324F5720-06101

AMOUNT

PR0593/01

Grant/Gr. Det.

Account Title

Project/Pro, Det.

Account No.

$395,000.00

Grant/Gr. Det.

Account Title

Project/Pro, Det.

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Tide

Account No,

PURPOSE: To appropriate funds to aquire proprotional title share and first right of refusal on §.48% acres of property

Grant/Gr. Det.

ProjectiPro. Det.

Grant/Gr. Det.

Project/Pro. Det.

Grant/Gr. Det.

4.2

$395,000.00

known as the Spencer Tract. This title acquisition wiil help protect watersheds in the Pumpkin Hiil Creek area.

DIVISION
CHIEF Nathan Rezeau

DATE INITIATED 06/15/07

i
Renhsy)
Exhibit 1

Page 1 of 1
Joyio ( )sbeuesg ( )speoy ( )remes ( )salem ( )Aeesand

1o8loid siyy Aq pasinbar einjonnsenu| [BuOIIppY

VIN

snjejs pue Aouabe
Bunuelb is1) ‘'sak j|
ONI(X ) S3A( )} ¢spunyBuiyoew |2o07-uoN Lo 9jqibiia ja9foid ay) s

Aq pansolddy Apnig
ueld aAaIsuayaidwod 010z oweu Apms ‘sek §|
ON( ) saA(X) ¢Apnisao ueld e uodn paseq j9alosd pasodoud ey s

¥3HL0( ) 3SNOH-NI{ ) LOVHLNOD () uononnsuod jo pouian

Rumadiad j00l0id Jo &)
912 HEIS UONONASUOY 153

s29dG/ue|d JO SMEIS
9)eq uona|dwon

(s.# 1511) 108l01d S1y) UO Juapuadap ale JeY) §193/0Jd dID BUID

1 1 1 Aa1j0d 9 ‘'@A29iqO ‘|eoD)

YoV Buoz juaun)

¥Od LINIWIOVIdad( )

VIN pbay swi| uoponusuo) 1s3

IONYHO ( ) M3N( x )

Aoy AoBale) asn pue Apadoid asming Bunsixg
SOY Wawsa|g ueld dwo)

DY JUIOd JEP3D SS3IPPY/U0nEoo 199loid

ON{ ) S3A(X) 10loidusws|] uswanoidw) jended uopisInboy 8y [euoitodold 1oes] 1eouads uonduasaq |eoisAiyd
{urejdxa Jayjo 41) Jay10
wawdinb3z
sajiddng
sannnn
aJueuauie
sjyouag + sabepp
314 jo JeaquinN
YVIA HLS GNOA3Y LLiOoL Ad 04/60 Ad 60/80 Ad 80/10 Ad 10/90 A4 1OVdWI 139aNE DNILVYI4O A3LVINILST 6
0'000'G6€ lejol
{Buioueuny y2alo.d jo poylepw)
{Buidueuy yoalo:d JO poylew)
09°192'8p L¥20Md-E0Z9E-02254¥TEJONd
ov'gcL oy L4208 d-50590-02.53ZZEdDUL
0°000°00€ £200Qd-2099£-00¥2£400d
YVIA HLS GNOA3g LLIOY Ad 0F/60 Ad 60/80 A4 80/20 Ad 10790 Ad 32UNOS ONIANNd 8
0 000'G6£$ 1ejoL
uoljelisjujupy joesjuod)
uonoanIsuo)
000'S6€ pueq
uBisag/BuisesuiBug
juawdojaaaq ya9ford
HY3A HLS ANOA3g LU0 Ad 04/60 Ad 60/80 Ad 80/20 Ad 10/90 Ad YVIA ¥3d 1S0D AILVINILST L
[ ] | #3unosay snuey gl Apadoud jo sso ]
[ ] snjejs i {uopeoynsnr joefoig) pajlesues 1o pakejeq i 1oedwy g
ON (oN/saA) drg 9t VIN ]
ON ajepuey jeBan Gl |9A87 @9|AIag PISEaIdu| §
00 000'S6€$ Paied0j(V |Bjo ) vi
108i014 UOEAIBSAL .0) paubissy €l agl 100foud
Buirosddy aouewmpip v
_’ 00 000°G6€$ _ 196png jejoL 2l _ Joe1] 192Uads -136[0.d UO|EAIBSe.d L aweN jo3foid €
— 109lo1g uonensasaly _ uoISIAIQ L _ _ Jaquinn 199foid 2
_ UOI}BAI2SUOD) PUB JUSWUIBHSIUT 'UOHERIODY ‘SHIEd L AouabByndag oL j sed _ easy weiBoid L
11029002 e o
#quey spunj S 018 @0 1 (se0my> enares) puny Suwoasy 3
neazay UBYIEN Ad QILLINGNS jJoays uonewnioyu| yoafoud wrind oL 4 spuog envensy @
L0519 31va BplIO] ‘a]jlAuoSyoR[ J0 AND pre g b 3
fdd-03dd NOILDI3S 6 d d launserey pReds H ervasey wound y
welbold juswaaolduwl| jeyiaed Buioueul 10af01d JO poyIsy

13

&

EXHIBIT
Page | of_|





